
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REP 
OF A POLITICAL OR PAR TY COMMI 

October 31, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Ellis County Democrats Central Committee 

Address: PO Box 1677 

City and Zip Code: Hays, KS 67601 

This is a (check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

9,248.39 

1,100.00 

10,348.39 

2,464.10 

7,884.29 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filin a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan Efunds 

~ 

Lyn & Janis Lee Retired .,, 
08/04/22 4604 Hoover, Hays KS 67601 

Vantiv ThruText Business - ThruText 
v' 09/28/22 Refund of Overpayment 

'' 
•:-, ·. < . _, '.. :.S\/i' .\-t"' ~ '<'i -.. , ·.· .. ... • .. 27.'. ·'., ···-- -· " .. ·--..··.-: .· ,_ . ..: ·. 

.. 
.. : Subtotat:This Page::, 

·-· ; 
.. . ,_i.·· .. :r•· -· .. 

.. . ... " . 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
. 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$1,000.00 

$ 100.00 

$1,100.00 

$1,100.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$1,100.00 

Page_, _of~ 

--··-·- ··--- -----------------



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Hammond for Kansas Contribution 
8/4/22 4604 Hoover Drive, Hays KS 67601 $1,000.00 

Vantiv - ThruText Textbank 
8/12/22 $ 110.96 

StickerMule Buttons - Voting 
9/21/22 336 Forest Avenue $ 101.14 

Amsterdam, NY 12010 

USPS Postage 
9/26/22 706 Fort, Hays, KS 67601 $ 324.00 

Big Smoke BBQ Event 
9/28/22 804 Main Street, Hays, KS 67601 $ 506.10 

Vista Print Postcards 
10/4/22 275 Wyman Street $ 91.40 

Waltham, MA 02451 

VistaPrint Labels 
10/7/22 275 Wyman Street $ 167.15 

Waltham, MA 02451 

~r: --- . - . - ·- '. ··-. .. ,_ •.. ',··.·:"c.-·· . .. .. -- ., $2,300.75 
. , Suijto'ta~This P~_ge\ -· 

_. .. _:.• - . . . 
--:.';' .. .. . - . -

--
.. ... ·-· · ... . ., . 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $2,300.75 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $ 163.35 
.. ·.· .. 

TO'I'ALEXPENDITURES & OTHE.RDISBURSEMENTS ·-

$2,464.10 THIS PERIOD}foJine·4 of Silinmiry). : ·. . . ·_ --

Page_J_ofy 


