KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS **COMMISSION**

RECEIVED RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF 31 2022 RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITION OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE SCOTT SCHWAB

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Ellis County Democrats Central Committee	
	Address: PO Box 1677	
	City and Zip Code: Hays, KS 67601	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	9,248.39
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	1,100.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	10,348.39
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	2,464.10
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	7,884.29
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. Date	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand Signature of Treasurer	e intentional
	GEC F	orm 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ellis County De	mocrats Cer	ntral Committee
-----------------	-------------	-----------------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash Chec	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/04/22	Lyn & Janis Lee 4604 Hoover, Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$ 1,000.00
09/28/22	Vantiv ThruText	Business - ThruText Refund of Overpayment				~	\$ 100.00
		·					
	Subtotal This Page						\$ 1,100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$ 1,100.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$ 0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$ 0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$ 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$ 1,100.00

	12
Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure Name and Address or Disbursement	
8/4/22	Hammond for Kansas 4604 Hoover Drive, Hays KS 67601	Contribution	\$ 1,000.00
8/12/22	Vantiv - ThruText	Textbank	\$ 110.96
9/21/22	StickerMule 336 Forest Avenue Amsterdam, NY 12010	Buttons - Voting	\$ 101.14
9/26/22	USPS 706 Fort, Hays, KS 67601	Postage	\$ 324.00
9/28/22	Big Smoke BBQ 804 Main Street, Hays, KS 67601	Event	\$ 506.10
10/4/22	VistaPrint 275 Wyman Street Waltham, MA 02451	Postcards	\$ 91.40
10/7/22	VistaPrint 275 Wyman Street Waltham, MA 02451	Labels	\$ 167.15
	Subtotal This Page		\$ 2,300.75

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$ 2,300.75
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$ 163.35
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$ 2,464.10

Page 2°